MODEL: M3LLC
Space-saving Signal Conditioners M3-UNIT Series
STRAIN GAUGE TRANSMITTER
(field- and PC-configurable)
Functions & Features
• Provides a DC output signal proportional to a bridge type
strain gauge utilized in load cells and pressure transducers

110.5 (4.35)
MODEL: M3LLC–[1]–R4/[2][3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M3LLC–[1]–R4/[2][3]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
(e.g. M3LLC-S1-R4/A)
• Factory setting:
Input signal
  S1: 1.0 mV
  S2: 3.0 mV
  S3: 10.0 mV
  S4: 30.0 mV
Excitation voltage: 1 V
Output range: 4 – 20 mA
[1] INPUT STRAIN GAUGE
S1: 0.0 – 1.0 mV/V
S2: 0.0 – 3.0 mV/V
S3: 0.0 – 10.0 mV/V
S4: 0.0 – 30.0 mV/V
OUTPUT – Field-selectable
Current
0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
-2.5 – +2.5 V DC
-10 – +10 V DC
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R4: 10 – 32 V DC
(Operational voltage range 9 - 36 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
A: PC and field configurable
B: Field configurable
[3] OPTIONS
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
blank: CE marking
/UL: UL approval, CE marking
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: M3CON)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Small-sized front terminal structure
Connection: Euro type connector terminal
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: -15 to +115 %
Zero adjustment: -15 to +15 % (front)
Span adjustment: 85 to 115 % (front)
Status indicator LED: Tri-color (green/amber/red) LED;
Flashing patterns indicate operation status of the
transmitter.
Configuration
PC configurator:
Programmable features include:
MODEL: M3LLC
• Input range and output type and range
• Zero and span adjustments
(Refer to the instruction manual)
‘One-Step Cal’ calibration: With I/O type and the full-scale
range configured via the internal DIP switches, precise 0 %
and 100 % ranges are calibrated via the front control
buttons with a help of LED.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
■ STRAIN GAUGE INPUT
• Strain Gauge
Rated output from strain gauge:
• S1: Volt. range -10.0 – +10.0 mV, span 1.0 – 10.0 mV
• S2: Volt. range -30.0 – +30.0 mV, span 3.0 – 30.0 mV
• S3: Volt. range -99.9 – +99.9 mV, span 10.0 – 99.9 mV